## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2022-000560

2:28 PM

2022 Jan 7

STATE OF INDIANA	)		
	) SS:	Re:	LULA '
COUNTY OF LAKE	)		

Re: LULA V. MCDUFFIE, Deceased

## AFFIDAVIT TO TERMINATE LIFE ESTATE

Comes now DARRYL K. HUTSON, being duly sworn upon his oath, and states as follows:

- He is an adult grandchild of LULA V. McDUFFIE, deceased, and makes this Affidavit based upon personal knowledge.
- Lula V. Mcduffie, Vickie D. McDuffie-Hutson, Darryl K. Hutson and Nikeisha
   D. Hutson are the owners of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana:

The South half of Lot 8, and all of Lots 9 and 10, in Block 4, in Gary Park's Fourth Addition to the City of Gary, Lake County, Indiana

Commonly known as: 2234 Garfield Street, Gary, IN 46404

Parcel No.: 45-08-17-230-022.000-004

- On or about April 20, 2004, Lula V. McDuffie conveyed her interest in the abovereferenced real estate by Quitclaim Deed to Lula V. McDuffie, Vickie D. McDuffie-Hutson, Darryl K. Hutson and Nikeisha D. Hutson, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, reserving a life estate unto herself.
- 4. Lula V. McDuffie died on April 11, 2006, at which time her interest in the real estate was extinguished by operation of law. (A true and accurate copy of the death certificate of Lula V. McDuffie, with social security number and cause of death redacted, is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "A.")

FILED
JAN 0 7 2022

Six In

## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

This Affidavit is made by the undersigned to induce the Auditor of Lake County,
 Indiana to remove the name of Lula V. McDuffie from title on said Auditor's records.

DARRYLK. HUTSON

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared DARRYL K. HUTSON, and he being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, affirms that the facts stated in the foregoing Affidavit are true and acknowledges the execution of the foregoing Affidavit as his free and voluntary act.

Signed and sealed this 31st day of December, 2021.

NE STATE OF THE ST

Laura L. Rybicki
Resident Of
Lake County
My Commission Expires:
8/27/2024

LAURA L. RYBICKI, Notary Public

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

Laura L. Rybicki, Attorney No.: 21389-45 LAURA L. RYBICKI, LLC 9495 Keilman, Suite 2B, St. John, Indiana 46373 Telephone: (219) 365-7766

Mail Tax Statements To: Darryl K. Hutson 4260 Maryland Street Gary, IN 46409 I affirm under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law.

Laura L. Rybicki

ATTENT ON I S	ATE: The social S cirity this state agency of roll to no lonsility. It socious e will be no penalty for refus		IAT E GEP	ALNI	- <b>B</b> h	OCI	JME	ENT		
ocal No	9.7		ERTIFICAT	E OF DEA	HTA	State	No			
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	THE RECORDS IN THIS SE	ERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PE	R IC 16-1-19-3	- 10	SEX	11. 11.505.05				
YPE/PRINT IN	Lula	٧.	McDuffi	e	Fema			April 11, 2006		
ERMANENT BLACK INK	4 SQUAL SECURITY HUMBER	Sa. AGE—Last Birthday (Years) 80	St. UNDER 1 YEAR   Months Days	Sc. UNDER I DA'		20, 1925		Mississippi		
JEAON IIVIN	84. WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT	Bb. YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCEST			9a PLACE	OF DEATH (Check only or	ne. See metructions)	HISSISSIPPI		
	No	N/A	HOSPITAL XX Inpute	nt stpatzent 🗆 DOA	<u>or</u>	HER: Nursing Home	Other (Specify)			
ECEDENT	St. Catheri	ne's Hospital	See City, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH See COUNTY OF DEATH							
	10. MARITAL STATUS	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE		124 DECEDENTS U	SUAL OCCUP	ATION (Give kind of world is Do not use retired)	Lak	USINESS/INDUSTRY		
	Widowed	N/A		matr	on		Gary Co	mmunity School		
	Indiana Lake Gary			134 STREET AND NUMBER 2234 Garfield Street						
	13. ZIP CODE 13. BISIDE CITY LIMITS 14. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTR		15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGINT		Cuben 16. I	RACE—American Indian, Black, White, etc.	17, 08	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only Mighast grade completed)		
	46404 130 ON A FAR		Mexican Puerto Ric	en elc)		(Specify)	Elementary/Second	ury (0-12)   Cologe (1-4 or 5 + )		
ARENTS	IS FATHERS NAME (FOR ABOUT	e Hobbs Jr.		19.	MOTHER'S N	Clara B.	12th			
	21.20	_ X	I and a section of							
IFORMANT	The surgetuant's name (Trys) Print  Vicki McDuffie-Hutson  1305 Taft Street gary, Indiana 46404  202 Manage Address (Street gary, Indiana 46404  Daughter									
	ZIA. METHOD OF DISPOSITION  XXX  District  Crameton  Other (Special	☐ Removal from State	other place) Ap 1	il 20, 2			Hobart			
ISPOSITION	Rosenwald D.	□ Downson □ Convictorotysi □ Evergreen Cemetery 'Hobart, Indiana 'Hobart,						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	(Allegran) Guy & Allen					cense number of funeral Home . Funeral Directors, INC .th Avenue . 46404 83007704				
	Brisit, Shock, or	ser, injuiter, or complications that ca ir heart fallure. List only one cause or	used the deeth. Do not enter each line.	r nonapacific serms, s	uch se cerdiec	or respensory	404040	Approximate Interval Between Onset and Death		
	BANEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death)		A VE V CUNCEUTRNUE	OFE						
AUSE OF EATH	Conditions, if any, which gave	b	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF).	2/-					
	rise to the symedate Cause. susing the underlying cause left	c	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF)	سك					
	Cause left	d.	ATT A GOTTOC COLLINO		4	$\langle \mathcal{O} \rangle$				
	PART 8, Other significant condeons	s - Conditions contributing to death I	not not previously stated in	PRI	S DECEDENT ECHANT OR STPARTUMT IS OF (60)	90 DAYS PERFOR	MED7	WERE AUTOPSY (INDINGS AVAILABLE PROFITO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATHT (Vas or no)		
	294 CERTIFIER A	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN TO 64 E	est of my knowledge, desit	occurred at the time.	date, and plac					
	onal HEALTH OFFICER On the base of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred as the time, date, and place, and due to the causalal as stated.									
	2% SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF C		tion and/or investigation, is	my operan, death oc	curred at the s	THE MEDICAL LICENSE		DATE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)		
RTIFIER		11/2				01044809	A	4/19/06		
	30 NAME AND ACCRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH OFFICE DESCRIPTION OF STREET									
ALTH	31 HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATU	RE _		200 (27)	~		12 32.0	ATE FRED (Month, Day, Year)		
FICER	31 MANNER OF DEATH 34 DATE OF RUSHIN 346 THAT OF SHE PLANTY AT WORKS 346 DESCRIBE HOW WASHINGCOUNTED									
	☐ Natural ☐ Pendung Investigation	(Month, Day, Yea	YAULM	(Yes or n						
	Acodena Could not b	344. PLACE OF DAJU building, etc. (Sp.	RY—At home, farm, street, cdy)	lactory, office	34 t	OCATION (Street and Nur	mber or Rural Route Nu	mber, Cay or Town, State)		
	Harwoods Determined			XHIBIT	$\neg$					
4	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Month Day: Year) 34h MOTO	A ADOCTO	A	ľ	osssenger, pedestrum, erc				
IVAL (5/0		10110 (R4/3-93) Deal	hcer/PS		- 1	SAMOTAVANIDAMI	ECO OFFITIEIE	DVIII CHI BEDA BENTEN		